PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Felipe Correa	08/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Kingsford Products Company, LLC
Street Address:	1221 Broadway
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94612

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7670392

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (510)271-1652

 Phone:
 510-271-7841

 Email:
 patapps@clorox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Leslie Jennings
Address Line 1: 1221 Broadway

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 440.172

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 34592

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011-11-08_440172_ASN_FelipeCorrea_TO_KINGSFORD#page1.tif source=2011-11-08_440172_ASN_FelipeCorrea_TO_KINGSFORD#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027194 FRAME: 0632 540.00 /6/03

CORREAINVENTION ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Felipe Correa (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the inventions disclosed in (i) US Pat. No. 7,670,392, Titled: Environmentally safe charcoal-based heat source, and (ii) US Pub No. 2010-0263270 based on SN 12/688,544, Titled: Environmentally Safe Charcoal-Based Heat Source; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said registration and application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and Canada;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the inventions and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to The Kingsford Products Company, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions in the United States and Canada, said registration and application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and Canada, including the right to file foreign applications in Canada directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign application in Canada any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise. Such sale, assignment and transfer from Assignor to Assignee includes, without limitation, all powers, benefits, causes of action, remedies and other rights of Assignor relating or appertaining to said invention in the United States and Canada (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing).

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, Assignor and/or Assignor's legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and Canada for said inventions, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said inventions, said registration and application, and any Letters Patent granted for said inventions in the United States and Canada.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and Canada to issue any Letters Patent granted for said inventions, whether on said registration and application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination,

4

substitution, reissue, extension and renewal patents and patent applications thereof, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said inventions in the United States and Canada.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

FULL NAME OF OWNER:	FELIPE CORREA
NAME:	Felipe Correa
minimining single singl	
DATE	August 31, 2011